

Nos. 17-1717 & 18-18

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

THE AMERICAN LEGION, ET AL.
Petitioners,

v.

AMERICAN HUMANIST SOCIETY, ET AL.,
Respondents.

MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND
PLANNING COMMISSION
Petitioner,

v.

AMERICAN HUMANIST SOCIETY, ET AL.,
Respondents.

On Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court
of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit

**BRIEF OF LIEUTENANT COLONEL
KAMAL S. KALSI, D.O., AS AMICUS CURIAE
SUPPORTING PETITIONERS**

Tejinder Singh
Counsel of Record
GOLDSTEIN & RUSSELL, P.C.
7475 Wisconsin Ave.
Suite 850
Bethesda, MD 20814
(202) 362-0636
tsingh@goldsteinrussell.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF	1
INTEREST OF THE AMICUS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT.....	4
I. The Establishment Clause Does Not Require Petitioners to Take Down the Peace Cross.	4
II. Existing Establishment Clause Tests Best Protect Religious Freedom in a Pluralistic Society.....	6
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Engel v. Vitale</i> , 370 U.S. 421 (1962).....	8
<i>Everson v. Bd. of Ed. of Ewing Twp.</i> , 330 U.S. 1 (1947).....	7
<i>Lee v. Weisman</i> , 505 U.S. 577 (1992).....	8
<i>Lemon v. Kurtzman</i> , 403 U.S. 602 (1971).....	2, 4, 6, 7
<i>Lynch v. Donnelly</i> , 465 U.S. 668 (1984).....	8
<i>McCreary Cty., Ky. v. ACLU of Ky.</i> , 545 U.S. 844 (2005).....	7, 8
<i>Santa Fe Indep. Sch. Dist. v. Doe</i> , 530 U.S. 290 (2000).....	8
<i>Van Orden v. Perry</i> , 545 U.S. 677 (2005).....	4, 6, 7

Other Authorities

Michael Balsamo, <i>FBI Report Shows 17 Percent Spike in Hate Crimes in 2017</i> , Associated Press (Nov. 13, 2018), https://www.apnews.com/ e5e7bb22f8474408becd2fcdc67f284e	9
Robert P. Jones & Daniel Cox, <i>America’s Changing Religious Identity</i> (2017)	7
Southern Poverty Law Center, <i>The Trump Effect: The Impact of the 2016 Presidential Election on Our Nation’s Schools</i> (2016).....	9
